Schedule 3 of this Agreement. 

(b) In the event financing of the working capital needs of the Office of the Interconnection is 
unavailable on commercially reasonable terms, the PJM Board may require the Members to 
contribute capital in the aggregate up to five million two hundred thousand dollars ($5,200,000) 
for the working capital needs that could not be financed; provided that in such event each 
Member's obligation to contribute additional capital shall be in proportion to its Weighted 
Interest, multiplied by the amount so requested by the PJM Board.